
2023-24 Boys Basketball Stat Leaders
Compiled: May 4, 2024 3:02 AM 

(only teams having no more than 2 missing stat reports at compilation time are included)

Top 50 Scoring Leaders
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(ranked by Points per Game)

Rank Player School Games 2-Point 3-Point Free
Throw

Total
Points

Points
per

Game
1 Green, Max Oldham County 30 181 141 178 963 32.1
2 McLendon, Kyler Harlan 23 156 88 122 698 30.3
3 Noah, Trent Harlan County 39 283 102 295 1167 29.9
4 Feagan, Colton Williamstown 30 238 81 163 882 29.4
5 Price, Ty Butler County 32 171 143 158 929 29.0
6 Perry, Travis Lyon County 39 214 184 142 1122 28.8
7 Barnett, Aden Magoffin County 34 333 30 221 977 28.7
8 House, QuelRon Seneca 31 255 58 182 866 27.9
9 Slone, Austin Johnson Central 29 242 32 202 782 27.0

10 Glass, Jamison Todd County Central 28 297 11 112 739 26.4
11 Williams, Antonio Hopkinsville 28 298 5 119 730 26.1
12 Birney, Jace Ballard Memorial 31 196 74 190 804 25.9
13 Rigdon, Jaylan Pike County Central 28 207 38 188 716 25.6
14 Grigg, Elijah Christian Fellowship 31 199 72 171 785 25.3
15 Leek, Jason Heritage Christian 29 201 63 137 728 25.1
16 Breeden, Spencer Grant County 29 213 55 130 721 24.9
17 Tyree, Canaan Oneida Baptist Institute 32 226 56 173 793 24.8
18 Button, Cade Metcalfe County 31 239 24 205 755 24.4
19 Custard, Kaydon Harrison County 22 159 27 128 527 24.0
20 Thompson, Sawyer Pineville 31 222 42 169 739 23.8
21 Finley, Eli Calloway County 18 130 20 108 428 23.8
22 Wring, Logan Livingston Central 28 228 20 137 653 23.3
23 Bibb, Justin Brown 31 173 76 146 720 23.2
24 Bateman, Derrell Christian County 33 245 44 144 766 23.2
25 Hale, Luke Martin County 33 148 101 165 764 23.2
26 Carter, Zander Ashland Blazer 33 236 51 125 750 22.7
27 Rose, Jay Madison Southern 33 232 42 145 735 22.3
28 Sperry, Austin Breathitt County 30 229 30 119 667 22.2
29 Blakeman, Hayden Green County 31 199 48 145 687 22.2
30 Owens, Amari Bryan Station 31 220 43 115 684 22.1
31 Washington, Jackson Christian Academy-Louisville 28 119 97 88 617 22.0
32 Spurlock, Jacob Boyd County 34 151 129 55 744 21.9
33 Horn, Ethan Trimble County 28 143 59 148 611 21.8
34 Keathley, Braxton Prestonsburg 32 242 33 115 698 21.8
35 Neal, Grant North Oldham 32 203 68 87 697 21.8
36 Moore, Brenton Bardstown 29 200 43 100 629 21.7
37 Stewart, Jaden Pike County Central 28 172 66 59 601 21.5
38 Edelen, Cole Male 32 124 116 88 684 21.4
39 Decker, Brett Central Hardin 28 171 53 95 596 21.3
40 Day, Steven Fairview 31 205 56 81 659 21.3
41 Eversole, Evin Hazard 32 205 41 147 680 21.2
42 Gutman, Aaron Walton-Verona 32 194 51 131 672 21.0
43 Craig, Walker Rockcastle County 29 105 88 131 605 20.9
44 Wilson, JayDarius Caldwell County 32 256 7 134 667 20.8
45 Boone, Armelo Frederick Douglass 28 158 66 68 582 20.8
46 Flinchum, Corey Wolfe County 28 116 102 43 581 20.8
47 Angel, Bryce Lee County 27 133 56 126 560 20.7
48 Lyons, Layken Taylor County 30 211 29 113 622 20.7
49 Hinson, Kylan Augusta 30 161 72 82 620 20.7
50 Nolin, Baylor Henry County 30 114 89 124 619 20.6
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Top 50 Field Goals (2pt and 3pt) Leaders
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(more than 3 attempts/game and ranked by Percentage)
Rank Player School Games Made Attempted Percent

1 Chapman, Corey DuPont Manual 3 7 10 70.0
2 Suggs, Elijah Henderson County 32 102 148 68.9
3 Pouncy, Shaun Cooper 26 163 238 68.5
4 Sutton, Conner Raceland 30 151 221 68.3
5 Carman, Zavion Murray 32 157 230 68.3
6 Miller, Caden Covington Catholic 29 196 289 67.8
7 Chadwell, Gavin Knox Central 29 238 351 67.8
8 Jordan, Keashawn Male 33 91 135 67.4
9 Ritter, Mason Bowling Green 31 183 272 67.3

10 Langley, Levi Beth Haven 31 175 262 66.8
11 Lee, Jeremiah Doss 28 58 87 66.7
12 Starks, Layton Woodford County 29 176 264 66.7
13 Edmonds, Julius Trinity (Louisville) 32 155 233 66.5
14 Reade, Braxton Knott County Central 27 77 116 66.4
15 Darst, Joshua DuPont Manual 31 142 214 66.4
16 Sweeney, Bruce Moore 28 82 124 66.1
17 Martin, Tyson Caverna 28 177 269 65.8
18 Moreno, Malachi Great Crossing 37 234 356 65.7
19 Thompson, Max Henderson County 33 74 113 65.5
20 Castle, Carter Perry County Central 34 206 316 65.2
21 Rose, Kyle Johnson Central 29 102 157 65.0
22 Weddington, Tyler Phelps 30 244 376 64.9
23 Baker, Beau Washington County 32 225 347 64.8
24 Jackson, Garyn Campbell County 34 163 252 64.7
25 Campbell, Joshua Paducah Tilghman 31 151 234 64.5
26 Elliott, Zachary Bracken County 25 60 93 64.5
27 Stephens, Noah Atherton 24 143 222 64.4
28 Jolly, Gauge Menifee County 25 88 137 64.2
29 Caldwell, Sam Pineville 16 70 109 64.2
30 Jones, Maddox Boone County 28 169 264 64.0
31 Williams, Rowan Lexington Catholic 34 201 314 64.0
32 Adams, Taeshawn Bryan Station 31 150 235 63.8
33 Malone, DaMontez Beth Haven 31 164 257 63.8
34 Coomer, Brayton Adair County 37 176 276 63.8
35 Hanke, Will St. Xavier 34 166 261 63.6
36 Hazard, William Central 22 103 162 63.6
37 Weathers, Keondre Campbellsville 29 132 208 63.5
38 Gravil, Wyatt Edmonson County 30 118 186 63.4
39 Baker, Kyler University Heights 29 88 139 63.3
40 Dewboys, Jake Fairdale 12 24 38 63.2
41 Harris , Deshawn Pleasure Ridge Park 6 12 19 63.2
42 Hughes, Keaton Owensboro 26 178 283 62.9
43 Giltner, Layton Heritage Christian 27 106 169 62.7
44 Blakey, Landon LaRue County 33 182 291 62.5
45 Owsley, RaeAmere Tates Creek 4 15 24 62.5
46 Kremzar, Dawson Bullitt Central 20 50 80 62.5
47 Hardge, Kenyatta Lexington Christian 18 78 125 62.4
48 Fitzer, Charlie Pikeville 26 167 268 62.3
49 Blaackar, Anthony Lloyd Memorial 33 158 254 62.2
50 Ellis, Jason Boyd County 34 159 256 62.1
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Top 50 Free Throws Leaders
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(more than 3 attempts/game and ranked by Percentage)
Rank Player School Games Made Attempted Percent

1 Arlinghaus, Luke Holy Cross (Covington) 24 68 74 91.9
2 Sanders, Dayshaun Owensboro 26 71 79 89.9
3 Edelen, Cole Male 32 88 99 88.9
4 Noah, Trent Harlan County 39 295 332 88.9
5 Logsdon, Jack Grayson County 29 150 171 87.7
6 Erhardt, Luke Spencer County 35 137 157 87.3
7 King, Damone DeSales 32 142 163 87.1
8 Krohman, Travis Simon Kenton 29 79 91 86.8
9 Rigdon, Jaylan Pike County Central 28 188 217 86.6

10 Blankenship, Will Pulaski County 34 123 143 86.0
11 Reed, Blake Mason County 14 51 60 85.0
12 Davenport, Cooper Henderson County 33 90 106 84.9
13 Perry, Travis Lyon County 39 142 168 84.5
14 Waide, Santonio Woodford County 19 76 90 84.4
15 Phillips, Kendall Wayne County 32 117 139 84.2
16 Hightower, Samson Logan County 32 132 157 84.1
17 Brummett, Elijah Somerset Christian 27 79 94 84.0
18 Price, Ty Butler County 32 158 188 84.0
19 Boggs, Brady Letcher County Central 12 42 50 84.0
20 Unseld, Kade Warren Central 20 52 62 83.9
21 Sims, Luke St. Mary 31 156 186 83.9
22 Whitaker, Indred Somerset 33 87 104 83.7
23 Keathley, Braxton Prestonsburg 32 115 138 83.3
24 Skeen, Drake Hopkins County Central 21 79 95 83.2
25 Kinney, Taylen Newport 33 128 154 83.1
26 Moss, Jonathan Daviess County 32 83 100 83.0
27 Curry, Daishawn Union County 28 73 88 83.0
28 McCoy, Jacob Owsley County 27 126 152 82.9
29 Stephan, Jackson Henry Clay 31 87 105 82.9
30 Nuckols, Brison Monroe County 29 106 128 82.8
31 Green, Max Oldham County 30 178 215 82.8
32 Barnett, Aden Magoffin County 34 221 267 82.8
33 Decker, Brett Central Hardin 28 95 115 82.6
34 Doyle, Tyler Lexington Catholic 35 90 109 82.6
35 Phelps, Gage Daviess County 32 118 143 82.5
36 Hickerson, Seth Fleming County 33 94 114 82.5
37 Mardis, Jagger LaRue County 32 93 113 82.3
38 Washington, Jackson Christian Academy-Louisville 28 88 107 82.2
39 Hale, Luke Martin County 33 165 201 82.1
40 Hinson, Kylan Augusta 30 82 100 82.0
41 Rice, Lawson Butler County 32 90 110 81.8
42 Angel, Bryce Lee County 27 126 154 81.8
43 Craine, Jaylin Caverna 28 144 176 81.8
44 Loftis, Mike Holy Cross (Louisville) 32 90 110 81.8
45 Walbert, John Carter Glasgow 28 107 131 81.7
46 Rawlings, Colton South Laurel 30 84 103 81.6
47 Hall, Cameron Bell County 33 123 151 81.5
48 Smith, Zach Walton-Verona 34 87 107 81.3
49 Lyons, Layken Taylor County 30 113 139 81.3
50 Coleman, Malachi DuPont Manual 31 126 155 81.3
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Top 50 3-Point Field Goals Leaders
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(ranked by 3-Point Field Goals per Game)

Rank Player School Games Made Attempted Percent

3-Point
Field
Goals
per

Game
1 Perry, Travis Lyon County 39 184 441 41.7 4.7
2 Green, Max Oldham County 30 141 328 43.0 4.7
3 Price, Ty Butler County 32 143 375 38.1 4.5
4 Stinnett, Michael Ray Beth Haven 31 120 237 50.6 3.9
5 McLendon, Kyler Harlan 23 88 262 33.6 3.8
6 Spurlock, Jacob Boyd County 34 129 317 40.7 3.8
7 Whitaker, Indred Somerset 33 122 299 40.8 3.7
8 Smith, Tamel Fairview 31 114 308 37.0 3.7
9 Keene, Jackson East Ridge 26 95 260 36.5 3.7

10 Flinchum, Corey Wolfe County 28 102 213 47.9 3.6
11 Edelen, Cole Male 32 116 264 43.9 3.6
12 Reinhart, John Lexington Catholic 35 122 261 46.7 3.5
13 Washington, Jackson Christian Academy-Louisville 28 97 218 44.5 3.5
14 Hoskins, Preston Morgan County 22 75 174 43.1 3.4
15 Miles, Julian South Oldham 31 104 287 36.2 3.4
16 Ritchey, Dillon Shelby County 28 93 277 33.6 3.3
17 Krohman, Travis Simon Kenton 29 96 222 43.2 3.3
18 Archibald, Chase Bracken County 31 102 215 47.4 3.3
19 Murphy, Elijah Waggener 23 75 217 34.6 3.3
20 Erhardt, Luke Spencer County 35 112 302 37.1 3.2
21 Blue, Rex Dawson Springs 31 97 277 35.0 3.1
22 Hudson, Drew South Warren 25 78 193 40.4 3.1
23 Hale, Luke Martin County 33 101 239 42.3 3.1
24 Hargett, Adam Fleming County 34 104 258 40.3 3.1
25 Craig, Walker Rockcastle County 29 88 182 48.4 3.0
26 Butcher, Davonyae Hopkins County Central 21 63 177 35.6 3.0
27 Hilt, Clayton Paul Laurence Dunbar 31 92 229 40.2 3.0
28 Nolin, Baylor Henry County 30 89 291 30.6 3.0
29 Lockhart, Conner Calloway County 28 83 214 38.8 3.0
30 Skeen, Drake Hopkins County Central 21 62 188 33.0 3.0
31 Cox, Camden Spencer County 35 103 257 40.1 2.9
32 Dossett, Kellen Gallatin County 33 97 236 41.1 2.9
33 Derry, Griffin Dixie Heights 31 91 180 50.6 2.9
34 Moeves, Brayden Highlands 30 88 202 43.6 2.9
35 Hampton, Reshaun George Rogers Clark 33 96 241 39.8 2.9
36 Fithian, Jake South Oldham 21 61 142 43.0 2.9
37 Aull, Hayden Trinity (Whitesville) 30 86 266 32.3 2.9
38 Walker, Bryson Crittenden County 28 80 228 35.1 2.9
39 Boggs, Brady Letcher County Central 12 34 58 58.6 2.8
40 Ransom, Jakari Paris 23 65 213 30.5 2.8
41 Pate, Braydon Mayfield 28 79 165 47.9 2.8
42 Mills, Shelby Lynn Camp 27 76 244 31.1 2.8
43 Frazier, Sam Ballard 28 78 188 41.5 2.8
44 Stewart, Robert Shelby Valley 26 72 169 42.6 2.8
45 Baker, Jack Somerset Christian 29 80 228 35.1 2.8
46 Feagan, Colton Williamstown 30 81 224 36.2 2.7
47 Brandenburg, Spencer Ludlow 30 81 226 35.8 2.7
48 Huff, Maddox Harlan County 39 105 235 44.7 2.7
49 Ballard, Nicholas Collins 32 86 247 34.8 2.7
50 Cummins, Brady DeSales 34 91 209 43.5 2.7
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Top 50 Rebounds Leaders
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(ranked by Rebounds per Game)

Rank Player School Games Rebounds
Rebounds

per
Game

1 Dixon, Peyton Letcher County Central 15 243 16.2
2 Weddington, Tyler Phelps 30 475 15.8
3 Thole, Henry Villa Madonna 29 446 15.4
4 Chadwell, Gavin Knox Central 29 426 14.7
5 Williams, Antonio Hopkinsville 28 378 13.5
6 Williams, Gavin June Buchanan 2 27 13.5
7 Moreno, Malachi Great Crossing 37 491 13.3
8 Ellis, Trevor Mercer County 34 425 12.5
9 Bateman, Derrell Christian County 33 412 12.5

10 Bundy, Elijah Clay County 31 386 12.5
11 Harwood, Zachery Cumberland County 30 358 11.9
12 Wring, Logan Livingston Central 28 331 11.8
13 Webb, Dylan Portland Christian 25 293 11.7
14 Ward, Brax Owen County 32 374 11.7
15 Onosumba, Felix Red Bird Christian 21 241 11.5
16 Grigg, Elijah Christian Fellowship 31 352 11.4
17 Walker, EJ Lloyd Memorial 33 367 11.1
18 Moore, James Lee County 21 229 10.9
19 Wilson, JayDarius Caldwell County 32 345 10.8
20 Erhunmwynse, Jason Oneida Baptist Institute 32 345 10.8
21 Wahl, Nolan Christian Academy-Louisville 28 301 10.8
22 Rice, Lawson Butler County 32 343 10.7
23 Vaughn, Jhaden Trigg County 24 257 10.7
24 Gilbert, Jack Highlands Latin 29 308 10.6
25 Miller, Caden Covington Catholic 29 304 10.5
26 Baker, Beau Washington County 32 335 10.5
27 Kinney, Tristan Fulton County 29 303 10.4
28 Ateny, Geu Danville Christian 9 94 10.4
29 Noah, Trent Harlan County 39 407 10.4
30 Hughes, Keaton Owensboro 26 269 10.3
31 Evans, Ayden Elizabethtown 27 279 10.3
32 Williams, Branson Monroe County 28 285 10.2
33 Butler, Jonah Calloway County 28 282 10.1
34 Klope, Jackson McCracken County 34 341 10.0
35 Glass, Jamison Todd County Central 28 279 10.0
36 Weinel, Connor Campbell County 34 337 9.9
37 Shoulders, Brady Lyon County 39 386 9.9
38 Perrin, Elijah Ludlow 31 306 9.9
39 Hucker, Wyatt Grant County 31 305 9.8
40 Ward, Shemar Fort Knox 12 117 9.8
41 Edwards, Cameron Kentucky Country Day 28 273 9.8
42 Blue, Rex Dawson Springs 31 298 9.6
43 Burd, Ethan Lynn Camp 28 268 9.6
44 Banderman, Tommie Berea 30 287 9.6
45 Starks, Elijah Warren Central 24 229 9.5
46 Jolly, Gauge Menifee County 25 237 9.5
47 Mollette, Riley Model 30 284 9.5
48 Marcum, Henry Oldham County 20 189 9.4
49 Poore, Nick Clinton County 30 281 9.4
50 Nix, Logan Foundation Christian Academy 24 224 9.3

Top 50 Team Scoring Leaders
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(ranked by Points per Game)

Rank School Games Points
Points

per
Game

1 Lyon County 39 3251 83.4
2 St. Xavier 34 2787 82.0
3 Boyd County 34 2720 80.0
4 South Oldham 31 2379 76.7
5 Central Hardin 29 2214 76.3
6 Butler County 32 2436 76.1
7 Harlan County 39 2942 75.4
8 Beth Haven 31 2332 75.2
9 DeSales 34 2549 75.0

10 Madison Southern 33 2470 74.8
11 Pike County Central 29 2162 74.6
12 North Oldham 32 2373 74.2
13 Great Crossing 38 2805 73.8
14 Bryan Station 31 2282 73.6
15 Martin County 33 2421 73.4
16 Lexington Catholic 35 2565 73.3
17 Male 33 2416 73.2
18 DuPont Manual 33 2412 73.1
19 Evangel Christian 38 2777 73.1
20 Ballard 30 2189 73.0
21 University Heights 31 2248 72.5
22 Floyd Central 30 2175 72.5
23 Oldham County 31 2241 72.3
24 Fairdale 35 2515 71.9
25 Lawrence County 32 2299 71.8
26 Adair County 37 2656 71.8
27 Augusta 30 2147 71.6
28 North Hardin 32 2288 71.5
29 George Rogers Clark 33 2358 71.5
30 Breathitt County 32 2280 71.2
31 Bowling Green 35 2474 70.7
32 Mason County 33 2315 70.2
33 Grayson County 29 2034 70.1
34 Morgan County 30 2101 70.0
35 Pineville 31 2165 69.8
36 Hopkinsville 28 1953 69.8
37 Spencer County 35 2440 69.7
38 St. Mary 31 2145 69.2
39 Covington Catholic 32 2214 69.2
40 Boone County 28 1932 69.0
41 Moore 30 2065 68.8
42 Fleming County 34 2333 68.6
43 Walton-Verona 34 2332 68.6
44 Johnson Central 29 1988 68.6
45 Daviess County 32 2193 68.5
46 Green County 31 2116 68.3
47 Powell County 32 2183 68.2
48 Gallatin County 33 2246 68.1
49 Harrison County 32 2177 68.0
50 LaRue County 33 2245 68.0
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Top 50 Team Defense Leaders
(playing a minimum of 2 games)
(ranked by Points Allowed by Game)

Rank School Games Points
Allowed

Points
Allowed

per
Game

1 Danville Christian 32 1383 43.2
2 Hazard 33 1465 44.4
3 Graves County 31 1473 47.5
4 Foundation Christian Academy 24 1160 48.3
5 South Laurel 30 1454 48.5
6 Newport 36 1748 48.6
7 Lexington Catholic 35 1732 49.5
8 Mayfield 28 1386 49.5
9 Murray 34 1689 49.7

10 Anderson County 29 1455 50.2
11 Trinity (Louisville) 35 1757 50.2
12 Trinity Christian 33 1664 50.4
13 Great Crossing 38 1936 50.9
14 Pikeville 27 1381 51.1
15 Henderson County 33 1692 51.3
16 Cooper 33 1696 51.4
17 Knott County Central 33 1696 51.4
18 Whitley County 30 1544 51.5
19 Mercer County 34 1755 51.6
20 Highlands Latin 29 1507 52.0
21 Covington Catholic 32 1670 52.2
22 McCracken County 34 1775 52.2
23 Covington Latin 7 366 52.3
24 Lloyd Memorial 34 1783 52.4
25 Pulaski County 34 1789 52.6
26 Owen County 33 1755 53.2
27 McLean County 28 1491 53.2
28 Campbell County 34 1811 53.3
29 Clay County 33 1758 53.3
30 Marshall County 33 1760 53.3
31 Somerset 33 1760 53.3
32 George Rogers Clark 33 1762 53.4
33 Carlisle County 32 1709 53.4
34 Apollo 30 1603 53.4
35 Daviess County 32 1715 53.6
36 Eastern 32 1717 53.7
37 Hancock County 29 1557 53.7
38 Corbin 32 1720 53.8
39 Beth Haven 31 1667 53.8
40 Bowling Green 35 1894 54.1
41 Owensboro Catholic 33 1789 54.2
42 Lincoln County 29 1573 54.2
43 Wayne County 32 1738 54.3
44 Calvary Christian 31 1685 54.4
45 East Carter 30 1631 54.4
46 Villa Madonna 29 1583 54.6
47 Franklin-Simpson 27 1475 54.6
48 DuPont Manual 33 1811 54.9
49 Henry Clay 31 1717 55.4
50 Lynn Camp 28 1551 55.4

Top 50 Team Margin Leaders
(playing a minimum of 2 games)
(ranked by Margin Points per Game)

Rank School Games Points
Scored

Points
Allowed

Margin
Points

Margin
Points

per
Game

1 Lyon County 39 3251 2261 990 25.4
2 Lexington Catholic 35 2565 1732 833 23.8
3 Great Crossing 38 2805 1936 869 22.9
4 Beth Haven 31 2332 1667 665 21.5
5 Hazard 33 2103 1465 638 19.3
6 DuPont Manual 33 2412 1811 601 18.2
7 George Rogers Clark 33 2358 1762 596 18.1
8 Evangel Christian 38 2777 2123 654 17.2
9 Covington Catholic 32 2214 1670 544 17.0

10 Boyd County 34 2720 2146 574 16.9
11 St. Xavier 34 2787 2222 565 16.6
12 Bowling Green 35 2474 1894 580 16.6
13 Newport 36 2304 1748 556 15.4
14 Bryan Station 31 2282 1806 476 15.4
15 North Oldham 32 2373 1895 478 14.9
16 Daviess County 32 2193 1715 478 14.9
17 Butler County 32 2436 1980 456 14.2
18 Clay County 33 2227 1758 469 14.2
19 Pikeville 27 1749 1381 368 13.6
20 Pike County Central 29 2162 1769 393 13.6
21 Harlan County 39 2942 2419 523 13.4
22 Campbell County 34 2258 1811 447 13.1
23 Fairdale 35 2515 2059 456 13.0
24 Trinity (Louisville) 35 2211 1757 454 13.0
25 Carlisle County 32 2114 1709 405 12.7
26 Corbin 32 2122 1720 402 12.6
27 University Heights 31 2248 1859 389 12.5
28 St. Mary 31 2145 1757 388 12.5
29 Murray 34 2102 1689 413 12.1
30 North Hardin 32 2288 1901 387 12.1
31 Whitley County 30 1903 1544 359 12.0
32 Mayfield 28 1711 1386 325 11.6
33 Wayne County 32 2106 1738 368 11.5
34 Adair County 37 2656 2236 420 11.4
35 LaRue County 33 2245 1875 370 11.2
36 Male 33 2416 2046 370 11.2
37 Danville Christian 32 1740 1383 357 11.2
38 Henderson County 33 2058 1692 366 11.1
39 Bell County 33 2191 1836 355 10.8
40 Central Hardin 29 2214 1904 310 10.7
41 DeSales 34 2549 2193 356 10.5
42 Highlands Latin 29 1810 1507 303 10.4
43 Spencer County 35 2440 2077 363 10.4
44 Ashland Blazer 34 2229 1885 344 10.1
45 Augusta 30 2147 1844 303 10.1
46 Knox Central 32 2172 1851 321 10.0
47 Marshall County 33 2090 1760 330 10.0
48 Morgan County 30 2101 1817 284 9.5
49 South Oldham 31 2379 2088 291 9.4
50 Rowan County 34 2244 1927 317 9.3
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Top 50 Team Field Goal Leaders
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(more than 5 attempts/game and ranked by percentage)
Rank School Games Made Attempted Percent

1 Beth Haven 31 894 1619 55.2
2 Great Crossing 38 1150 2118 54.3
3 Lexington Catholic 35 1000 1883 53.1
4 Daviess County 32 821 1549 53.0
5 DuPont Manual 33 907 1736 52.2
6 Lloyd Memorial 34 792 1517 52.2
7 Madison Southern 33 894 1713 52.2
8 Dixie Heights 32 731 1404 52.1
9 Breathitt County 32 901 1734 52.0

10 DeSales 34 983 1894 51.9
11 North Oldham 32 898 1736 51.7
12 St. Xavier 34 1065 2059 51.7
13 Covington Catholic 32 867 1680 51.6
14 Adair County 37 995 1935 51.4
15 Fairdale 35 963 1877 51.3
16 Hazard 33 786 1533 51.3
17 Pike County Central 29 823 1611 51.1
18 Trinity (Louisville) 35 845 1658 51.0
19 Murray 34 780 1539 50.7
20 Warren Central 29 709 1400 50.6
21 Paducah Tilghman 31 806 1598 50.4
22 Woodford County 30 736 1463 50.3
23 Letcher County Central 29 641 1276 50.2
24 Magoffin County 36 912 1817 50.2
25 Boyd County 34 1051 2094 50.2
26 Newport 36 876 1746 50.2
27 LaRue County 33 805 1605 50.2
28 Ohio County 32 726 1449 50.1
29 Henderson County 33 812 1622 50.1
30 Wayne County 32 769 1540 49.9
31 Pikeville 26 661 1325 49.9
32 Holy Cross (Louisville) 32 799 1603 49.8
33 George Rogers Clark 33 910 1826 49.8
34 Male 33 902 1810 49.8
35 Mason County 33 882 1770 49.8
36 Hopkinsville 28 778 1562 49.8
37 Green County 31 769 1546 49.7
38 Bowling Green 33 898 1807 49.7
39 Lyon County 39 1238 2492 49.7
40 Harlan County 39 1049 2121 49.5
41 Bell County 33 794 1611 49.3
42 Wolfe County 28 724 1476 49.1
43 Boone County 28 752 1536 49.0
44 Floyd Central 30 836 1708 48.9
45 Perry County Central 36 935 1913 48.9
46 St. Mary 31 755 1547 48.8
47 North Hardin 31 869 1781 48.8
48 Marshall County 33 749 1536 48.8
49 Rockcastle County 29 634 1301 48.7
50 Evangel Christian 38 1072 2202 48.7

Top 50 Team Free Throw Leaders
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(more than 5 attempts/game and ranked by percentage)
Rank School Games Made Attempted Percent

1 Harlan County 39 524 664 78.9
2 Daviess County 32 359 456 78.7
3 Pike County Central 29 311 397 78.3
4 Spencer County 35 373 479 77.9
5 Pulaski County 34 360 465 77.4
6 Butler County 32 354 461 76.8
7 Madison Southern 33 410 535 76.6
8 Floyd Central 30 282 368 76.6
9 Muhlenberg County 32 394 517 76.2

10 Magoffin County 36 428 568 75.4
11 Christian Academy-Louisville 28 285 379 75.2
12 DuPont Manual 33 347 462 75.1
13 North Oldham 32 262 349 75.1
14 Beth Haven 31 307 412 74.5
15 Rowan County 34 265 356 74.4
16 St. Mary 31 380 511 74.4
17 Lexington Catholic 35 291 392 74.2
18 Marshall County 33 431 583 73.9
19 Metcalfe County 34 354 479 73.9
20 Bell County 33 404 547 73.9
21 Augusta 30 329 446 73.8
22 DeSales 34 350 475 73.7
23 Oldham County 31 342 466 73.4
24 Meade County 32 273 373 73.2
25 Adair County 37 408 558 73.1
26 Owen County 33 361 495 72.9
27 Grayson County 29 377 517 72.9
28 Martin County 33 436 600 72.7
29 Central Hardin 29 260 358 72.6
30 Prestonsburg 32 305 420 72.6
31 Grant County 31 275 379 72.6
32 Henry Clay 31 343 473 72.5
33 Hazard 33 361 499 72.3
34 Owsley County 31 319 442 72.2
35 Carlisle County 32 347 482 72.0
36 Boone County 28 275 382 72.0
37 Ballard 30 295 410 72.0
38 Madison Central 33 269 374 71.9
39 Trinity (Louisville) 35 313 436 71.8
40 North Laurel 33 284 396 71.7
41 Calloway County 28 319 445 71.7
42 Lloyd Memorial 34 301 420 71.7
43 South Oldham 31 234 327 71.6
44 Williamsburg 30 384 537 71.5
45 Mason County 33 316 442 71.5
46 Greenwood 31 331 464 71.3
47 Casey County 31 281 394 71.3
48 Walton-Verona 34 405 569 71.2
49 Conner 28 279 392 71.2
50 Highlands 33 389 547 71.1
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Top 50 Team 3-Point Field Goal Leaders
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(more than 5 attempts/game and ranked by percentage)
Rank School Games Made Attempted Percent

1 John Hardin 30 117 197 59.4
2 Dixie Heights 32 221 510 43.3
3 Lloyd Memorial 34 175 416 42.1
4 Lexington Catholic 35 274 652 42.0
5 Daviess County 32 192 472 40.7
6 Beth Haven 31 237 588 40.3
7 Pikeville 26 165 410 40.2
8 Letcher County Central 29 166 417 39.8
9 Wolfe County 28 230 578 39.8

10 South Warren 25 197 497 39.6
11 Boyd County 34 350 883 39.6
12 Male 33 328 830 39.5
13 North Oldham 32 315 799 39.4
14 Madison Southern 33 272 690 39.4
15 LaRue County 33 296 752 39.4
16 Harlan County 39 320 813 39.4
17 DeSales 34 233 593 39.3
18 DuPont Manual 33 251 646 38.9
19 Covington Catholic 32 218 564 38.7
20 Wayne County 32 183 476 38.4
21 Rockcastle County 29 191 499 38.3
22 Marshall County 33 161 422 38.2
23 Mayfield 28 207 543 38.1
24 Oldham County 31 263 690 38.1
25 Knott County Central 33 216 568 38.0
26 Warren Central 29 189 498 38.0
27 St. Xavier 34 333 879 37.9
28 South Oldham 31 389 1027 37.9
29 Rowan County 34 255 674 37.8
30 Somerset 33 298 788 37.8
31 Williamsburg 30 142 377 37.7
32 Great Crossing 38 217 577 37.6
33 Betsy Layne 33 239 640 37.3
34 Gallatin County 33 324 868 37.3
35 St. Mary 31 255 684 37.3
36 Dayton 27 172 462 37.2
37 Butler County 32 276 743 37.1
38 Bell County 33 199 537 37.1
39 Glasgow 28 147 398 36.9
40 Morgan County 30 261 707 36.9
41 North Laurel 33 266 723 36.8
42 Bath County 29 173 471 36.7
43 Bowling Green 33 199 543 36.6
44 Hazard 33 170 466 36.5
45 Trinity (Louisville) 35 208 572 36.4
46 Bardstown 29 145 399 36.3
47 Shelby Valley 26 158 435 36.3
48 Berea 30 171 471 36.3
49 Holy Cross (Louisville) 32 212 585 36.2
50 Calloway County 28 241 669 36.0

Top 50 Team Rebound Leaders
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(ranked by Rebounds per Game)

Rank School Games Rebounds
Rebounds

per
Game

1 Knox Central 32 1240 38.8
2 Highlands Latin 29 1117 38.5
3 Lyon County 39 1482 38.0
4 DuPont Manual 33 1222 37.0
5 Phelps 30 1108 36.9
6 Mercer County 34 1242 36.5
7 Villa Madonna 29 1047 36.1
8 Hopkinsville 28 1006 35.9
9 Covington Latin 6 215 35.8

10 Ludlow 31 1102 35.5
11 Shawnee 29 1002 34.6
12 Corbin 32 1105 34.5
13 Clay County 33 1121 34.0
14 Christian County 33 1119 33.9
15 Clinton County 30 1017 33.9
16 Bryan Station 31 1048 33.8
17 Red Bird 21 707 33.7
18 Oldham County 31 1037 33.5
19 Livingston Central 29 967 33.3
20 Great Crossing 38 1260 33.2
21 Warren Central 29 955 32.9
22 Boone County 28 920 32.9
23 Bellevue 31 1015 32.7
24 North Hardin 31 1013 32.7
25 Belfry 32 1042 32.6
26 Dawson Springs 31 1007 32.5
27 Jenkins 31 1007 32.5
28 Kentucky Country Day 28 907 32.4
29 Butler County 32 1034 32.3
30 Pineville 31 998 32.2
31 Breckinridge County 29 931 32.1
32 Berea 30 962 32.1
33 Letcher County Central 29 928 32.0
34 Oneida Baptist Institute 32 1023 32.0
35 Wayne County 32 1021 31.9
36 Bethlehem 31 986 31.8
37 Nicholas County 31 984 31.7
38 Christian Fellowship 31 984 31.7
39 Cumberland County 32 1014 31.7
40 University Heights 29 918 31.7
41 Boyd County 34 1076 31.6
42 Danville 28 886 31.6
43 Elizabethtown 29 917 31.6
44 Beth Haven 31 976 31.5
45 Ryle 31 976 31.5
46 Ballard Memorial 31 974 31.4
47 Lawrence County 30 939 31.3
48 Evangel Christian 38 1189 31.3
49 St. Xavier 34 1057 31.1
50 Washington County 32 994 31.1

Teams Participating in this Report
(playing a minimum of 2 games)
(no more than 2 missing stat reports)

Adair County Allen County-Scottsville Anderson County
Apollo Ashland Blazer Atherton
Augusta Ballard Ballard Memorial
Barbourville Bardstown Barren County
Bath County Beechwood Belfry
Bell County Bellevue Berea

Teams not

having Filed
Required Stat

Reports
(playing a

minimum of 2
games)

(no more than 2
missing stat reports)
David School
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Beth Haven Bethlehem Betsy Layne
Bishop Brossart Boone County Bourbon County
Bowling Green Boyd County Boyle County
Bracken County Breathitt County Breckinridge County
Brown Bryan Station Buckhorn
Bullitt Central Bullitt East Burgin
Butler Butler County Caldwell County
Calloway County Calvary Christian Campbell County
Campbellsville Carlisle County Carroll County
Casey County Caverna Central
Central Hardin Christian Academy-Louisville Christian County
Christian Fellowship Clay County Clinton County
Cloverport Collins Community Christian (Paducah)
Conner Cooper Corbin
Cordia Cornerstone Christian Covington Catholic
Covington Latin Crittenden County Cumberland County
Danville Danville Christian Daviess County
Dawson Springs Dayton DeSales
Dixie Heights Doss DuPont Manual
East Carter East Jessamine East Ridge
Eastern Edmonson County Elizabethtown
Elliott County Eminence Estill County
Evangel Christian Fairdale Fairview
Fern Creek Fleming County Floyd Central
Fort Campbell Fort Knox Foundation Christian Academy
Francis Parker Franklin County Franklin-Simpson
Frederick Douglass Fulton City Fulton County
Gallatin County Garrard County George Rogers Clark
Glasgow Grant County Graves County
Grayson County Great Crossing Green County
Greenup County Greenwood Hancock County
Harlan Harlan County Harrison County
Hart County Hazard Henderson County
Henry Clay Henry County Heritage Academy
Heritage Christian Hickman County Highlands
Highlands Latin Holmes Holy Cross (Covington)
Holy Cross (Louisville) Hopkins County Central Hopkinsville
Iroquois Jackson City Jackson County
Jeffersontown Jenkins John Hardin
Johnson Central June Buchanan Kentucky Country Day
Kentucky School f/t Deaf Knott County Central Knox Central
Lafayette LaRue County Lawrence County
Lee County Leslie County Letcher County Central
Lewis County Lexington Catholic Lexington Christian
Lincoln County Livingston Central Lloyd Memorial
Logan County Louisville Collegiate Ludlow
Lynn Camp Lyon County Madison Central
Madison Southern Madisonville-North Hopkins Magoffin County
Male Marion County Marshall County
Martin County Mason County Mayfield
McCracken County McCreary Central McLean County
Meade County Menifee County Mercer County
Metcalfe County Middlesboro Model
Monroe County Montgomery County Moore
Morgan County Muhlenberg County Murray
Nelson County Newport Newport Central Catholic
Nicholas County North Bullitt North Hardin
North Laurel North Oldham Ohio County
Oldham County Oneida Baptist Institute Owen County
Owensboro Owensboro Catholic Owsley County
Paducah Tilghman Paintsville Paris
Paul Laurence Dunbar Pendleton County Perry County Central
Phelps Pike County Central Pikeville
Pineville Pleasure Ridge Park Portland Christian
Powell County Prestonsburg Pulaski County
Raceland Red Bird Robertson County
Rockcastle County Rowan County Russell

Frankfort
Frankfort Christian
Rose Hill Christian
Western Hills
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Russell County Russellville Ryle
Sayre Scott Scott County
Seneca Shawnee Shelby County
Shelby Valley Simon Kenton Somerset
Somerset Christian School South Laurel South Oldham
South Warren Southern Southwestern
Spencer County St. Henry St. Mary
St. Patrick St. Xavier Tates Creek
Taylor County Thomas Nelson Todd County Central
Trigg County Trimble County Trinity (Louisville)
Trinity (Whitesville) Trinity Christian Union County
University Heights Valley Villa Madonna
Waggener Walton-Verona Warren Central
Warren East Washington County Wayne County
WEB DuBois Webster County West Carter
West Jessamine Western Whitefield Academy
Whitley County Williamsburg Williamstown
Wolfe County Woodford County
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